

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	13-0908	Version: 1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - Ala Health Care Services Agency - Heal - Family, School, and Community Pa Department	th and Wellness
Туре:	Agreement or Contract		Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/22/2013		In control:	Finance and Human Resources Con	nmittee
On agenda:	5/22/2013		Final action:	5/22/2013	
Enactment date:	5/22/202	13	Enactment #:	13-0877	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Alameda County Health Care Services Agency, San Leandro, CA, for the latter to conduct program development; staff management; development of community partnerships; marketing and outreach; program evaluation; development of contracts/MOUs; fund development; participation in an instructional leadership team; training for school staff and stakeholders of school best practices; coordination of Coordination of Services Team; outreach to targeted user families with high risk needs; development of case management plans and coordination of resources; parent outreach and coordination; Lincoln parents to services and support; parent needs assessment; development of workshops for parents; coordination of all on-site support services (academic intervention/support , health and wellness, parent engagement, college and career programs); event planning and production participation in District provided and recommended professional development, for the period of January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013, in an amount not to exceed \$240,000.00.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments: Contact:	 13-0908 Professional Services Contract - Alameda County Health Care Services Agency - Health and Wellness - Family, School, and Community Partnerships Department Joanna.Locke@ousd.k12.ca.us 				
Date		tion By		tion	Result
5/22/2013	1 Bc	pard of Education	Ac	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Alameda County Health Care Services Agency, San Leandro, CA, for the latter to conduct program development; staff management; development of community partnerships; marketing and outreach; program evaluation; development of contracts/MOUs; fund development; participation in an instructional leadership team; training for school staff and stakeholders of school best practices; coordination of Coordination of Services Team; outreach to targeted user families with high risk needs; development of case management plans and coordination of resources; parent outreach and coordination; Lincoln parents to services and support; parent needs assessment; development of workshops for parents; coordination of all on-site support services (academic intervention/support, health and wellness, parent engagement, college and career programs); event planning and production participation in District provided and recommended professional development, for the period of January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013, in an amount not to exceed \$240,000.00.